PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Herbert FUCHS	10/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALSTOM TECHNOLOGY LTD
Street Address:	Brown Boveri Strasse 7
City:	Baden
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-5400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13283182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419 Phone: 7038366620

Email: beverly.caraway@bipc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1033275-000622

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick C. Keane

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASG#page1.tif source=ASG#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027327 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT

(SOLE)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Herbert FUCHS</u>, residing at <u>Nussbaumen, SWITZERLAND</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), respectively, witnesseth:

FOR CONTROLLI	NG A GAS TURRI	s invented certain no NE AND GAS TURI or Letters Patent of	RINE FOR IMPLE	rovements in <u>METHOD</u> <u>MENTING THE</u> which is a			
(1)	provisional appl	ication					
(a)	bearing A	application No.	, and filed	on;			
(b)	g	f herewith; or					
(2)	non-provisional	non-provisional application					
(a)	bearing A	bearing Application No. 13/283,182, and filed on October 27, 2011;					
(b)	having an	having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of application;					
(c)	having an Assignme	oath or declaration ent; and	executed on a diff	erent date than this			
CH-5400 Baden, SVII CH-5400 Baden, SV the entire right, title, inventions and the e applications for Lett application, and in a therefor and thereor NOW, THEI acknowledged, the a does sell, assign, tra assigns the entire ria applications on said Letters Patent of the and all Letters Pater granted therefor and applications, division extensions of said L. Protection of Industr and behoof and the end of the term or te the same would have made;	AEHLAND and haw ITZERLAND (he and interest in an entire right, title an ters Patent of the land to any Letters n. REFORE, for good Assignor has sold, ansfer, and set over ght, title, and interest in the land to any letters or and the continuations, and in ans, continuations, etters Patent or Patents of the land to the land to the land to the land to land the land to land the land to land the lan	aving a principal place reinafter referred to desire in and to ad interest in and to a United States or other Patent or Patents, Let and sufficient consequents, assigned, transferrer, unto the Assigned e entire right, title are other countries claimed United States of A and to any and all apand continuations-inatents, and all rights ame to be held and fits successors, legiters Patent or Patentinjoyed by the Assigned.	e of business at B as "the Assignee", the right to file apany applications, it is countries claiming the States or for sideration, the received, and set over, are, its successors, overmentioned inventing priority to said interest in and the internations claiming priority to said applications claiming plications claiming plications claiming properties and all fore presentatives, and the Internation of said applications claiming the Internation of said applications and the International Internatio	reluding provisional ng priority to said reign, to be obtained bipt of which is hereby and by these presents legal representatives, and entions, the right to file or any applications for drapplications, and any sign countries that may be a priority to said cations, and reissues and tional Convention for the signee, for its own use and assigns, to the full as fully and entirely as and assignment not been			
delivery of these pre interest in and to the provisional application	ssors, legal represences sents, the Assigno inventions set for ons, above-mentio	entatives, and assig or is the sole and lay th in said application ned, and that the sa	ns, that, at the time vful owner of the e ns and said applica me are unencumb	ntire right, title, and			
AND for the Assignee, its success	same considerationsors, legal represe	on, the Assignor her entatives, and assig	eby covenants and as that the Assigno	d agrees to and with the or will, whenever counsel			
				(7/06)			

PATENT REEL: 027327 FRAME: 0614

Application No. <u>13/283,182</u>
Attorney Docket No. <u>1033275-000622</u>
Page 2 of 2

of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said invention, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

DATE 31.10.11 | Ferhal Funds

PATENT REEL: 027327 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 12/05/2011